192 10/02
Applications
� DC/DC converters
� Home appliances
� Dimmers
� Electronic ballasts
� Temperature management in automotive electronics
Features

kΩ
°C
Electrical specifications and ordering codes
TNTT ± ∆T
°C
R1)
(TNTT – ∆T)
kΩ
R1)
(TNTT + ∆T)
kΩ
R2)
(TNTT + 15 K)
kΩ
Ordering code
  70 ± 5 ≤ 5,7 ≥ 5,7 ≥ 403) B59701A0070A062
  90 ± 5 ≤ 5,5 ≥ 13,3 ≥ 40 B59701A0090A062
100 ± 5 ≤ 5,5 ≥ 13,3 ≥ 40 B59701A0100A062
110 ± 5 ≤ 5,5 ≥ 13,3 ≥ 40 B59701A0110A062
120 ± 5 ≤ 5,5 ≥ 13,3 ≥ 40 B59701A0120A062
130 ± 5 ≤ 5,5 ≥ 13,3 ≥ 40 B59701A0130A062
Termination
2±
0,
2
0,
75
0,
5
m
in
.
1,25±0,2
TPT0650-F-E
0,8±0,2
+0 0,
6
_
Dimensions (mm)
Dimensional drawing
1) VPTC ≤ 2,5 V
2) VPTC ≤ 7,5 V
3) TNTT + 25 K
B59701
A 701Limit Temperature Sensors, SMDs, EIA Size 0805
Sensors
193 10/02
 Characteristics (typical)
PTC resistance RPTC versus PTC temperature TPTC
(measured at low signal voltage)
TPT0601-M
10
10
10
2
3
10
10
10
4
5
10
6
10
Ω
7
8
9
10 30 50 15011070 90 130 ˚C 180
110 ˚C
100 ˚C
90 ˚C
TNTT
70 ˚C
B59701A0**0A062
PTCR
PTCT
102
10